File No. 14-554
(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting a 120-day
extension of the Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification for Scott Wisniewski to
continue serving as the Interim Senior Assistant Chief of Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting at
General Mitchell International Airport, by recommending adoption of the following:
A RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, Temporary Assignments to a Higher Classification (TAHCs) are
authorized pursuant to Chapter 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General
Ordinances and TAHCs that extend beyond 180 days require approval by the County
Board; and
WHEREAS, while the hiring process for the Assistant Chief of Airport Rescue and
Fire Fighting is underway, Mr. Scott Wisniewski has served in the Airport Rescue and Fire
Fighting Department; and
WHEREAS, it is necessary to fill the position of Assistant Chief of Airport Rescue
and Fire Fighting to ensure the continuity and high quality of fire fighting services provided
to the employees and patrons of General Mitchell International Airport; now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED, that Mr. Scott Wisniewski shall be approved for a Temporary
Assignment to a Higher Classification as the Interim Senior Assistant Chief of Airport
Rescue and Fire Fighting until October 4, 2014.
imi
jmj 07/09/14
H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Jul\FPA\Resolutions\14-554.doc